

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form

No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 1/21/2022

EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/15/2022

OWNER: Indian River County

CONTRACTOR Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.

Project: **58TH AVENUE (FROM NORTH OF 57TH STREET TO 85TH STREET) FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION**

OWNER's Project No. **IRC-1325** FM No: **436416-1-54-01** OWNER'S Bid No. **2020021**

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Reason for Change Order:

The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line items in order to finalize the contract amount, release retainage to the Contractor and make final contract time adjustments.

Attachment:

Description of Itemized Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	
Description	Amount
Original Contract Price	<u>\$7,330,842.90</u>
Net decrease of this Change Order:	\$(999,435.51)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	\$6,331,407.39

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES	
Description	Time
Original Contract Time:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>365</u>
Final Completion:	<u>395</u>
Net increase of this Change Order:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>96</u>
Final Completion:	<u>96</u>
Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>461</u>
Final Completion:	<u>491</u>

ACCEPTED:
By: Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.
CONTRACTOR (Signature)

RECOMMENDED:
By: Robert S. Skok, Infrastructure Project Manager
ENGINEER (Signature)

APPROVED:
By: Richard B. Szyrka, Public Works Director
OWNER (Signature)

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

PROJECT NAME: 58TH AVENUE (FROM NORTH OF 57TH STREET TO 85TH STREET/CR510)

PROJECT NO. IRC-1325 BID NO. 2020021

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price Increase	Price Decrease
110-7-1	MAILBOX RELOCATION	EA	5	120.00		600.00
120-1A	EXCAVATION OF EXISTING ASPHALT & BASE	SF	5,000	4.50		22,500.00
121-70	FLOWABLE FILL (NON EXCAVATABLE)	CY	165	158.84		26,208.60
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION SHOULDER & WIDENING 12"	SY	6,249.84	3.71		23,186.91
334-1-13A	TYPE SP - 12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (2" THICK)	SY	8,930	11.24		100,373.20
334-1-13B	TYPE SP - 12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (OVERBUILD)	TN	457	900.00		411,066.00
337-7-82	TYPE FC - 9.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1" THICK)	SY	5,142	8.75		44,992.50
400-4-2A	CONCRETE HEADWALL (INCLUDE STEEL)	EA	1	21,233.00		21,233.00
425-15-21	DITCH BOTTOM INLET TYPE "C" < 10'	EA	1	2,199.00		2,199.00
425-2-14	MANHOLE ALT A 4' P-7 < 10'	EA	2	3,547.00		7,094.00
425-5A	VAULT ADJUSTMENT	EA	8	1,742.00		13,936.00
425-6A	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	1,450.00		5,800.00
536-1-1A	GUARDRAIL, LONG STEEL POSTS W/ AC PAVEMENT	LF	1,690	33.00		55,770.00
536-85-24	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY W/ AC PAVEMENT	EA	6	2,320.00		13,920.00
550-10-231	FENCE TYPE B W/ BARBED WIRE	LF	75	16.00		1,200.00
630-2-11A	CONDUIT INCLUDES 2-2" OPEN TRENCH	LF	202	6.20		1,252.40
700-3-601	SIGN PANEL REMOVE UP TO 12 SF	EA	8	16.00		128.00
706-3-B	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS BLUE/BLUE	EA	5	4.00		20.00
706-3-W	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS WR	EA	81	4.00		324.00
706-3-Y	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS YY	EA	63	4.00		252.00
711-11-141	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE 2'-4' DOTTED GUIDELINE	GM	0.01	1,211.00		12.11
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE ARROW	EA	1	66.30		66.30
711-11-241	THERMOPLASTIC STD. YELLOW, 2'-4' DOTTED GUIDELINE	GM	0.08	1,211.00		96.88
711-14-160	THERMOPLASTIC PREFORMED WHITE MESSAGE	EA	5	178.50		892.50
711-14-170	THERMOPLASTIC PREFORMED WHITE ARROW BIKE THRU	EA	5	178.50		892.50
U-285-706	OPTIONAL BASE COURSE 8" LIMEROCK (LBR-100)	SY	473	17.00		8,041.00
U-334-1-13D	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SP 12.5 2" THICK	SY	580	18.00		10,440.00
WCD-6 BAL	SHOULDER SLOPES	LS	0.40	157,515.74		63,006.30
WCD-1	S568+65	LS	1	53,945.67	53,945.67	
WCD-2	DRIVEWAY CULVERTS S543 & S549	LS	1	33,654.14	33,654.14	
WCD-4	77TH MILLING	LS	1	22,705.00	22,705.00	
WCD-5	PIPE REPLACEMENT	LS	1	151,138.52	151,138.52	
WCD-6	SHOULDER SLOPES	LS	1	157,515.74	157,515.74	
WCD-7	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP ADJ	LS	1	-1.28		1.28
WCD-8	IRFWCD PERMIT REQUIREMENTS ADJ	LS	1	49,704.15	49,704.15	
WCD-9	REMOBILIZE	LS	1	5,712.00	5,712.00	
WCD U-01	SANDRIDGE WM DEFLECTION & 69TH ST 12" WM STUBOUT	LS	1	41,556.81	41,556.81	
WCD U-02	DEFLECTION 8" FORCE MAIN AT 61ST STREET	LS	1	7,239.98	7,239.98	
WCD-11	CAMERA & CABLE	LS	1	11,686.75	11,686.75	
WCD-12	QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS	LS	1.00	309.98	309.98	
0999-25	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	631,786.00		631,786.00
U-0999-25	WATER MAIN FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	67,313.77		67,313.77
283-71	RECLAIMED ASPHALT BASE	SY	0.001	7.81		0.008
SUBTOTALS					535,168.74	1,534,604.25
58TH AVENUE (FROM NORTH OF 57TH STREET TO 85TH STREET/CR510)				TOTAL	\$	(999,435.51)